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Present appointment:
Professor of Critical Care Medicine, Medical School of Democritus University in Thrace, Greece
Director of Intensive Care Unit, University Hospital of Alexandroupolis, Greece

Career
1976-1983
1986-1990
1990-1994
1990-2001
1996
2001-2002
2003-2008

2009-2020

Medical Degree- Medical School, Aristotle University of Thessaloniki,

Trainee in Pulmonary Medicine

Trainee in Critical Care Medicine

Residency in Intensive Care

PhD, University of loannina

Director in ICU, General Hospital of Arta

Associate Professor in Critical Care Medicine at the Medical School of Democritus
University in Thrace. Head of Intensive Care Unit University Hospital of Alexandroupolis
Professor in Critical Care Medicine at the Medical School of Democritus University in
Thrace. Head of Intensive Care Unit University Hospital of Alexandroupolis

Published work:

Full papers in Scopus-indexed journals: 112

Full papers in non -indexed journals: 12
Citations, (Scopus Dec 2018): 2845
h-index, (Scopus Dec 2018): 28

Research experience:
e Pathogenesis of VAP,
e Critical illness complexity



