SHORT CV

Ioannis Pnevmatikos, MD, FCCP



Present appointment:

Professor of Critical Care Medicine, Medical School of Democritus University in Thrace, Greece Director of Intensive Care Unit, University Hospital of Alexandroupolis, Greece

Career

1976-1983	Medical Degree- Medical School, Aristotle University of Thessaloniki,
1986-1990	Trainee in Pulmonary Medicine
1990-1994	Trainee in Critical Care Medicine
1990-2001	Residency in Intensive Care
1996	PhD, University of Ioannina
2001-2002	Director in ICU, General Hospital of Arta
2003-2008	Associate Professor in Critical Care Medicine at the Medical School of Democritus
	University in Thrace. Head of Intensive Care Unit University Hospital of Alexandroupolis
2009-2020	Professor in Critical Care Medicine at the Medical School of Democritus University in
	Thrace. Head of Intensive Care Unit University Hospital of Alexandroupolis

Published work:

Full papers in Scopus-indexed journals: 112
Full papers in non -indexed journals: 12
Citations, (Scopus Dec 2018): 2845
h-index, (Scopus Dec 2018): 28

Research experience:

- Pathogenesis of VAP,
- Critical illness complexity